Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 30.4 48.5
Taxation on profit on ordinary activities 9 (15.2) (16.4)

Profit for the financial year 15.2 32.1
Dividend 10 (9.5) –

Retained profit for the financial year 5.7 32.1

Earnings per equity share 11 51.4p 108.1p
Diluted earnings per equity share 11 51.4p 108.1p
Adjusted earnings per equity share 11 152.0p 113.1p
Dividend per equity share 32.0p –

Statement of total recognised gains and losses
Profit for the financial year 15.2 32.1
Other recognised gains and losses for the year:

Prior year adjustments (see note 28) 11.0 13.4

Total recognised gains and losses since last annual report 26.2 45.5

Note of historical cost profits and losses
Profit on ordinary activities before taxation 30.4 48.5
Difference between historical cost depreciation charge and the actual
depreciation charge for the year calculated on the revalued amount 20 1.9 1.9
Revaluation reserve realised on property disposal – 1.1

Historical cost profit on ordinary activities before taxation 32.3 51.5

Historical cost profit retained after taxation 36.9 17.1 35.1

London Stock Exchange 45

Balance sheets
31 March 2001

Group Company

Restated Restated
2001 2000 2001 2000

Notes £m £m £m £m

Fixed assets
Tangible assets 12 117.1 114.4 117.1 114.4
Investments

Investments in joint venture:
Share of gross assets 7.1 5.8 – –
Share of gross liabilities (4.8) (3.7) – –

13 2.3 2.1 1.5 1.5
Other investments 13 10.1 0.4 10.1 0.4

12.4 2.5 11.6 1.9

129.5 116.9 128.7 116.3
Current assets
Debtors

Debtors – amounts falling due within one year 14 37.3 35.7 37.3 35.7
Deferred tax – amounts falling due after more than one year 15 10.7 12.2 10.7 12.2

48.0 47.9 48.0 47.9
Investments – term deposits 143.0 196.0 143.0 196.0
Cash at bank 4.9 4.4 4.9 4.4

195.9 248.3 195.9 248.3

Creditors: amounts falling due within one year 16 58.8 59.1 58.8 59.1

Net current assets 137.1 189.2 137.1 189.2

Total assets less current liabilities 266.6 306.1 265.8 305.5

Creditors: amounts falling due after more than one year 17 – 30.0 – 30.0
Provisions for liabilities and charges 18 24.6 31.0 24.6 31.0

Net assets 242.0 245.1 241.2 244.5

Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 19 1.5 – 1.5 –
Reserves
Revaluation reserve 20 47.7 49.6 47.7 49.6
Capital redemption reserve 20 – 8.8 – 8.8
Trade compensation reserve 20 – 15.0 – 15.0
Profit and loss account 20 192.8 171.7 192.0 171.1

Total shareholders’ funds 242.0 245.1 241.2 244.5

Analysed between:
Equity shareholders’ funds 20 242.0 236.3 241.2 235.7
Non-equity shareholders’ funds 20 – 8.8 – 8.8

242.0 245.1 241.2 244.5

The financial statements on pages 44 to 64 were approved by the Board on 23 May 2001 and signed on its behalf by:

Clara Furse, Chief Executive
Jonathan Howell, Director of Finance

46 London Stock Exchange Annual Report 2001

2001 2000
Notes £m £m

Net cash inflow/(outflow) from:

– ongoing operating activities 22(i) 74.5 46.4

– exceptional items 22(i) (22.4) (1.4)